

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 1209 of 2017

Piyusha Singh & Another **Vs.** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

15/03/2017	<p>Mr. Surfaraj Khan, Advocate, for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. S.P. Kale, Deputy Advocate General, for Respondents No. 1 to 5, on advance copy.</p> <p>State Counsel takes notice on behalf of Respondents No. 1 to 5.</p> <p>Issue notice to Respondent No.6 on payment of process fee within one week, returnable within three weeks.</p> <p>List along with Writ Petition (S) No. 1117 of 2017.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) JUDGE</p>	
Sharad		