

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1117 of 2017

Kalpana Sahu **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPS/1209/2017,

| | |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | |
| 27/01/2020 | <p>Mr. Surfaraj Khan, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Richa Shukla, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>List it for final hearing.</p> <p>Accordingly, application for urgent hearing stands disposed off.</p> <p>Interim order passed earlier shall continue, till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> |