

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1117 of 2017Kalpana Sahu **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPS/1209/2017,

24.11.2023	<p>Mr. Surfaraj Khan, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Ms, Meena Shastri, learned Additional Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Notice report of respondent No.6 is still awaited.</p> <p>Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No.6.</p> <p>P.F as per rule.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list this case along with WPS No. 1760/2017.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier on in WPS No. 1117/2017 shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) JUDGE</p>