

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No1117 of 2017

Kalpana Sahu and others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and others
with

WPS/1187/2017, WPS/1209/2017 & WPS/1670/2017

13.06.2024	<p>Mr. Surfaraj Khan, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. B. D. Guru, Additional Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Notice issued to respondent No.6 in <u>WPS No1117 of 2017</u> is still awaited.</p> <p>Post these matters after 2 weeks.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier in <u>WPS No1117 of 2017</u> shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
Nadim	