

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1117 of 2017**Kalpana Sahu **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**WPS/1209/2017,WPS/1187/2017,WPS/1670/2017****Order Sheet**

23/03/2026	<p><b><u>WPS Nos.1117 of 2017, 1209 of 2017 &amp; 1670 of 2017:</u></b></p> <p>Shri Bidya Nand Mishra, Advocate for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Shri Keshav Gupta, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Ms. A. Sandhya Rao, Advocate for the Intervenor.</p> <p><b><u>WPS No.1187 of 2017:</u></b></p> <p>None for the petitioner/s in two rounds.</p> <p>Shri Keshav Gupta, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Call this matter alongwith other connected matters after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> Judge</p>